
 
 

School Placement Schedule 

 Academic Year 2023/24 

 

 

Autumn Semester 2023 
 

Monday 11th September to Friday 22nd 
September 2023 (2 weeks) 

Online School Placement preparation period 
(Online Lectures and Tutorials/Tutor meetings) 

Monday 25th September to Friday 8th 
December 2023 (10 weeks with 1 week 
midterm) 

School Placement dates 

 

4th Year / PME 2 Key Dates 
 

Students must complete x2 observation days 
prior to placement 

Observation Days 

Monday 25th September to Friday 8th 
December 2023 (10 weeks with 1 week 
midterm) 

Placement Dates 

 

 

Spring Semester 2024 
 

Monday 19th February 2024 to Friday 03rd 
May 2024 (8 weeks with 2-week Easter 
break) 

Placement Dates 

Monday 29th January 2024 to Friday 23rd 
February 2024 

Online School Placement preparation period 
(Online Lectures and Tutorials/Observation 
week/Tutor Meetings) 



 

 

2nd YEAR & PME 1 SPRING: KEY DATES 
 

Week Number Date Activity 

WEEK 1 Monday 29th January Online Lectures and 
Tutorials 
TP4024 & EN4043 

WEEK 2 Monday 5th February 
(Bank Holiday Monday) 

Observation week in schools 

WEEK 3 Monday 12th February Online Lectures and 
Tutorials 
TP4024 & EN4043 

WEEK 4 Monday 19th February Online Lectures and 
Tutorials 
TP4024 & EN4043 

WEEK 5 Monday 26th February Placement Week 1 

WEEK 6 Monday 4th March Placement Week 2 

WEEK 7 Monday 11th March Placement Week 3 

WEEK 8 Monday 18th March Placement Week 4 

 Monday 25th March Easter Holidays 

WEEK 9 Monday 1st April 
(Bank Holiday Monday – 
only 4 days teaching) 

Online Lectures and 
Tutorials 
TP4024 & EN4043 

WEEK 10 Monday 8th April Placement Week 5 

WEEK 11 Monday 15th April Placement Week 6 

WEEK 12 Monday 22nd April Placement Week 7 

WEEK 13 Monday 29th April Placement Week 8 

WEEK 14 Monday 6th May 
(Bank Holiday Monday) 

Placement Week 9 

 
 

 
 

 
If you require additional information, please contact the School Placement Coordinator Lisa 

Gaffney on 086-066-5074 or email Lisa.Gaffney@ul.ie and /or the School Placement 

Administrator Jonathan Fitzpatrick on 061 202 478 or email Jonathan.Fitzpatrick@ul.ie 

Monday 12th February to Friday 16th 
February 2024 (inclusive) 

Post-primary school’s midterm break 

Monday 25th March to Friday 5th April 2024 
(inclusive) 

Easter Break 
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